
ASP

“Air France” Sponsoring and Travel Strategy

• AF = Suggested airline for lecturers and organizing committee.

• Current ticket price: Paris/Le Cap = 500 Euro ! DEAL NOW !

• Air France fundation àààà N/A

• Possibility to travel for a group > 9 persons for a join trajectory…

• Get list of person (see list Bellow).

Proposal: 
• Would some of us be willing to buy now a 500 Euro ticket (PCG/Le Cap) via AF for the 
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• Would some of us be willing to buy now a 500 Euro ticket (PCG/Le Cap) via AF for the 
period of their choice ? 
• This ticket will then be refunded later. See Steve&John  for account.

àààà This solution would :
• give us the freedom to choose our traveling dates,
• save a LOT of money, i.e. 4 time more persons to attend the school for a given 
budget,
• optimize our budget, 
• show our commitment,
• worst case: 1-3 weeks of vacation in SA if there is no school.



ASPExample For European/US Lecturers and Organizer
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Yes we can !



ASPExample For Student
Still very expensive to travel within Africa.

Check values !

Check with SA local travel agency discount ?

Set magin for refund ?
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ASPInternational Committee

Euro
CDG/CPT

US
ORD/CPT

29 juillet
13 Aout

6 Aout
22 Aout

30 juillet 
22 Aout  

International Organizing Committee

B. Acharya (ICTP, Trieste, I) bacharya@ictp.trieste.it 1 1

K. Assamagan (BNL, USA) ketevi@bnl.gov 1 1

H. Bachacou (CEA, F) henri.bachacou@cern.ch 1 1  

C. Darve (Fermilab, USA) christine.darve@cern.ch 1 1

J. Ellis (CERN, CH) John.Ellis@cern.ch 1 1  
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E. G. Ferreiro (U. Santiago de Compostela, SP) Elena.Gonzalez.Ferreiro@cern.ch 1 1

J. Govaerts (Louvain U., B) Jan.Govaerts@uclouvain.be 1 1

J. Huston (MSU, Michigan, USA) huston@pa.msu.edu  1 1

M. Kado (LAL, Orsay, F) kado@lal.in2p3.fr 1 1

S. Muanza (CPPM Marseille, CNRS IN2P3, F) muanza@in2p3.fr 1  1

S. Narison (LPTA, Montpellier, F) snarison@yahoo.fr 1 1

P. Skands (CERN & Fermilab, USA) skands@fnal.gov 1 1

Y. Kee Kim (Fermilab, USA) 1 1 ?

 3. Anne-Marie Ferrer, ICBMS Lyon, duree: 21j 1 1

11 3 6 6 2



ASPLocal Committee and lecturers

Local Organizing Committee
B. Becker (U. of Cape Town, SA) brucellino@gmail.com
J. Cleymans (U. of Cape Town, SA) Jean.Cleymans@uct.ac.za
S. Connell (U. of Johannesburg, SA) simonhconnell@gmail.com
A. Dabrowski (NU, USA) Anne.Evelyn.Dabrowski@cern.ch 1 1
H. Gray (Columbia U., USA) Heather.Gray@cern.ch 1 1
C. Lee (U. of Johannesburg, SA) claire@cern.ch
Z. Vilakazi (iThemba LABS, Cape Town, SA) zzv@tlabs.ac.za

Intervenants
Nima Arkani-Hamed (IAS Princeton; TH3,THX), Bruce Basset (U. of Cape Town; TH4), Jean Cleymans (U. of Cape 3 3
Town; THR, TH1), Dan Hooper (Fermilab; TH4, THX), Robert de Mello Koch (U. Witwatersrand;

By place By date

Euro
CDG/CPT

US
ORD/CPT

29 juillet
13 Aout

6 Aout
22 Aout

30 juillet 
22 Aout
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Town; THR, TH1), Dan Hooper (Fermilab; TH4, THX), Robert de Mello Koch (U. Witwatersrand;
TH1), Markus Luty (UC Davis; TH3, THX), Fabio Maltoni (UC Louvain; TH2, TH5),
Maxim Perelstein (Cornell U; TH1, TH3), Carlos Salgado (Santiago U.; TH1, EP2), James
Wells (CERN and U Michigan; THR, TH2), Urs Wiedemann (CERN; TH1, EP2).
 7. Valerie Barret, LPC C-F, duree: 7j ?Theorie ?
edudiant 1

Val´erie Barret(U. Clermont-Ferrand; EP2), Bruce Becker (U. Cape Town, EP6), Daniel Denegri (IRFU 3  1 2
Saclay; EPR, EP1, EP4), David D’Enterria (CERN; EP2, EP3), Laurent Duflot (LAL Orsay;
EP1, EP4), Daniel Fournier (LAL Orsay; EPR, EP5, EPX), Daniel Froidevaux (CERN; EPR,
EP5), Fabiola Gianotti (CERN; EP1, EPX), Artur Szostak (INFN Cagliari; EP6), Thomas Ullrich
(BNL; EP2, EP3), Zeblon Vilakazi (iThemba LABS; EP3), Terry Wyatt (U. Manchester;
10. Daniel Denegri, CEA IRFU, duree: 7j   
 8. Laurent Duflot, LAL, duree: 7j
 9. Daniel Fournier, LAL, duree: 7j

Bruce Becker (U. CapeTown; AT5), Stefano Buono (AAA; ATR, AT4), Christine Darve (Fermilab; ATR, AT1, AT3),3  3
Manjit Dosanjh (CERN; ATR, AT4), Lyn Evans (CERN; AT1, ATX), Bernhard Holzer (CERN;
AT2, AT3), Philippe Lebrun (CERN; ATX, AT1), Marco Silari (CERN, AT4), Lukas Tlustos
(CERN; AT3, AT4).
edudiant 2 19 6 25 10 13 2


